TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
8004 / AXZ 00070
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;EA;PI/CI;M, N1, N2 fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,241 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/55 R17 94H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
2) 215/55 R17 94H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/45 R18 94W Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 235/45 R18 94W Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
N 125/70 R18 Summer tyres on Steel 3 mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
20 May 2026 Page 2 / 14VIN: TMBJH8NZXSC049002 - Protocol number: 45529147
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Equipment
20 May 2026 Page 3 / 14VIN: TMBJH8NZXSC049002 - Protocol number: 45529147
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
August-Horch-Straße 1
04519 Rackwitz
Standard equipment
 Storage compartments in the front door panels with 1.5l bottle
holders
 Airbag, driver and passenger
 Airbag: Side airbags, front center airbag and front and rear head
airbags
 Anti-lock braking system (ABS)
 Attention and fatigue assistant
 Exterior mirrors and door handles in body color
 Cup holders in the front center console
 Hydraulic brake assist (HBA)
 Cargo elements in the trunk
 Grey headliner
 Digital Cockpit Plus
 Ice scraper in the fuel filler flap
 Electronic transverse differential lock (XDS+)
 Electric windows front and rear, including anti-pinch protection and
electric child safety lock
 Transmission: 7-speed dual-clutch transmission (DSG)
 Heated rear window
 Interior LED lights at the front with 2 reading lights, 2 reading lights at
the rear
 ISOFIX preparations on the front passenger seat and the outer rear
seats including top tether anchorage
 Front headrests, height and length adjustable
 LED footwell lighting front and rear
 electric auxiliary air heater
 Engine drag torque control (MSR)